Rule 4 34-CVL

(a) Insert full name
of company

(b) Insert full name
and address

{c) Insert date

(a)

Form 4.20
The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company's Affairs s 95/99
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number

02871079
Name of Company

A & S MOTORS (LIVERPOOL) LIMITED

Gerard Keith Rooney
Rooney Associates
2™ Floor

19 Castle Street
Liverpool, L2 45X

the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the
company's affairs as at 24th February 2014

Signed %,\d\

Date 24th February 2014

Presenter's reference GKR

For Official Use
Liguidation  Post

Section room
<L
(o]
rd
o]
= *Q33TWY77*
ala 17/03/2014 #37

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.3_4 - CVL

* Insert the name of the
company

(a) Insert name and
occupation

(b) Insert full address

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER OF A & S MOTORS (LIVERPOOL) LIMITED
AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Statement as to affairs of A & S Motors (Liverpool) Linuted on the
24th February 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or
Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed the rest of
this form

I(a) Philip Hurst, director

of (b) 3 Hall Road East, Liverpool, 123 8TS

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and
marked ‘B’ are to the best of my knowledge and behef a full, true
and complete statement as to the affairs of the above named
company as at 24th February 2014 the date of the resolution for
winding up and that the said company carmied on business
maintenance and repair of motor vehicles

"‘\

Sworn at C;a&e’ Zew\.».@ {.71‘-3 Sole
Date 24" februagy 2014

ignature

Before

A Solicitor or Commuissioner of QOaths

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is
particularly requested to make sure that the full name, address
and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A
deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean

CANTER LEVIN & BERA&at it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn

Solicitors

1 Temple Square
24 Dale Street
Liverpool

L2 SRL




A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value Estimated to

£ Realise
Assets specifically pledged - £
None

Assets not specifically pledged -

Cash at bank

Vehicle 800 800

Book debts 1000 1000
7000 7000
8800 8800

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £

Signature . Dated 24th February 2014




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carned from page A}

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Employee claims

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by a floating charge -

None

Estimated surplus of assets available for non-preferential
creditors

Non-preferential claims -
Trade and expense
Employee claims

VAT
PAYE and NIC

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital -
100 ordinary £1 shares

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

/—

Estimated

to realise
£

8800

800

8000

4902
24100
11668

3635

8000

44305

36305

100

36405

Signature u

Dated 24th February 2014




1 Jo | abeg

S1 Z06'v3
OLEL3
00183
08 6193
61 £20°13
00 0813
6l L¥€3
66 123
8 6843
L1 6923
Ze 1093
S5 080°'L3

00GH3

junowy

Dve Gud
aHI 0187
9d09IN
Q49 021
OLL£81
gAY 1710
MYB OSNE
dl6 +18
Hdl IHa
ZS1 6131
Hre 027

ANZ 8ZN
apoojsod

s ..4., sJoupalp

y1L0Z Aenigad g paleq
uojsald abpug Jaquweg
spaan
1alsayouey
1codian apo0g
joodian Wed jeuisnpuy Aajsmouyy
uojbuipeq
uojybug
yuomused PY Iy 3u0is
weyng KEAA B0USDPIAOLY
11580197 apisauumdg
|oodian] apoog
Jasaysuei As|SIOM
umo| BalY

peoy NWWNS uoHBAA
pECY aYyi|omog

peoy joqel 9/

aue (|auQ "Wed Al
peoy 1dyo0IS §

peoy asnoyuas

9o% xog 0od

ajelsq buipes] ssaidx3
Mideq

ABAA UBWUSY

peOY 350UISEIg GYL

peoy Aajisaug

SSaIppY

‘paubig

HUILUNG UOYEAA
pJeajend Wby

P11 (MN) PIoH aseald
ajjooq sa|doad
dnorgy SSO

abuein

oape]

suosuyor

weo39ja] ysnug
ssauisng seo ysnug
P11 jeRaLuwo) g JBY) 8pocy

208

jopupain

papwi] (jJoodiaA)T) SIOION S BV




